
1

Private Bus  
Service



2

Private Bus Service
Loreto Normanhurst provides eight dedicated private buses for transport to and from the School. 
Chartered by North Sydney Bus Charters, buses are air conditioned, fitted with seat belts and are clearly 
branded as Loreto Normanhurst buses. Buses operate each day during the school term, dropping 
students at Loreto Normanhurst by 8:10am and departing each afternoon at 3:25pm. 

Students from Year 5 to 12 can subscribe to use the Loreto Normanhurst Private Bus. All students using 
the Private Bus Service must carry their Student ID Card and use it to tap on and off each bus ride.

Bus Routes
For bus timetables, please refer to the information beginning on Page 4.

•	 Arcadia •	 Ermington
•	 Box Hill •	 Lane Cove/North Ryde
•	 Cherrybrook Metro Shuttle •	 Marsden Park
•	 Drummoyne/Gladesville •	 Mosman/North Shore

LN Bus Routes

Arcadia Ermington

Box Hill Lane Cove/North Ryde

Cherrybrook Metro Shuttle Marsden Park

Drummoyne/Gladesville Mosman/North Shore



3

Arcadia Service

Arcadia Galston Dural Cherrybrook Loreto
Normanhurst

Bus Stop AM
Arcadia, Arcadia Rd at Arcadia PS 6:51

Galston, Arcadia Rd opp Galston PS 6:56

Galston, Galston Rd opp Arcadia Rd 6:58

Galston, Galston Rd at Galston HS 7:00

Dural, Old Northern Rd opp Dural PS 7:05

Dural, Old Northern Rd opp Stonelea Cct 7:15

Dural, New Line Rd before James Henty Dr 7:30

Cherrybrook, Purchase Rd before Kentia Pde 7:37

Cherrybrook, Shepherds Dr at Appletree Shops 7:38

Cherrybrook, Francis Greenway Dr after Lambe Pl 7:42

Cherrybrook, Boundary Rd opp Cedarwood Dr 7:44

Loreto Normanhurst 8:00

Bus Stop PM
Arcadia, Arcadia Rd at Arcadia PS 4:11

Galston, Arcadia Rd at The Galston Club 4:06

Galston, Galston Rd at Arcadia Rd 4:04

Galson, Galston Rd opp Galston HS 4:02

Dural, Old Northern Rd at Dural PS 3:57

Dural, Old Northern Rd at Round Corner Shop 3:52

Castle Hill, New Line Rd before David Rd 3:43

Cherrybrook, Purchase Rd after Kentia Pde 3:40

Cherrybrook, Shepherds Dr opp Appletree Dr 3:35

Cherrybrook, Francis Greenway Dr after Dawes Pl 3:32

Cherrybrook, Boundary Rd at Cedarwood Dr 3:30

Loreto Normanhurst 3:25



4

Box Hill Service

Gables Nelson Rouse Hill North 
Kellyville

Glenhaven Castle Hill Loreto
Normanhurst

Bus Stop AM
Gables, Old Pitt Town Rd after Fontana Dr 7:04

Nelson, Old Pitt Town Rd opp George St 7:06

Nelson, Edwards Rd after Nelson Rd 7:08

Rouse Hill, Withers Rd before Mile End Rd 7:14

Rouse Hill, Withers Rd after Milford Dr 7:16

North Kellyville, Withers Rd at Bentley Ave 7:17

North Kellyville, Withers Rd at Applegum Cres 7:19

North Kellyville, Withers Rd opp North Kellyville 
Square

7:22

North Kellyville, Samantha Riley Dr before Foxall Rd 7:27

Glenhaven, Glenhaven Rd opp Glenhaven PS 7:34

Glenhaven, Old Northern Rd opp Gilbert Rd 7:39

Castle Hill, Old Northern Rd after Hastings Rd 7:41

Castle Hill, Old Northern Rd at Oakhill College 7:43

Castle Hill, Old Northern Rd at Castle Hill Rd 7:45

Loreto Normanhurst 8:00

Bus Stop PM
Box Hill, Old Pitt Town Rd before Terry Rd 4:21

Box Hill, Old Pitt Town Rd after George St 4:19

Box Hill, Edwards Rd before Longmeadow Pkwy 4:17

Rouse Hill, Withers Rd after Mile End Rd 4:11

Rouse Hill, Withers Rd at Brushwood Dr 4:09

Rouse Hill, Withers Rd after Commercial Rd 4:08

Beaumont Hills, Withers Rd before Mungerie Rd 4:06

North Kellyville, Withers Rd at  North Kellyville 
Square 4:03

North Kellyville, Samantha Riley Dr opp Foxall Rd 3:58

Glenhaven, Glenhaven Rd at Glenhaven PS 3:51

Glenhaven, Old Northern Rd before Gilbert Rd 3:46

Castle Hill, Old Northern Rd opp Hastings Rd 3:44

Castle Hill, Old Northern Rd opp Oakhill College 3:42

Castle Hill, Old Northern Rd opp Castle Hill Rd 3:40

Loreto Normanhurst 3:25



5

Cherrybrook Metro Shuttle Service

Cherrybrook Cherrybrook
Metro Station

Loreto
Normanhurst

Bus Stop AM
Cherrybrook, Edward Bennett Dr at Paxton Cres 6:57
Cherrybrook Metro Station 7:00
Loreto Normanhurst 7:20
Cherrybrook, Edward Bennett Dr at Paxton Cres 7:42
Cherrybrook Metro Station 7:45
Loreto Normanhurst 8:05

Bus Stop PM
Loreto Normanhurst 3:35

Cherrybrook, Edward Bennett Dr at Paxton Cres 3:49

Cherrybrook Metro Station 3:52

Loreto Normanhurst 4:20

Cherrybrook, Edward Bennett Dr at Paxton Cres 4:34

Cherrybrook Metro Station 4:37

Loreto Normanhurst 5:10

Cherrybrook, Edward Bennett Dr at Paxton Cres 5:24

Cherrybrook Metro Station 5:27



6

Drummoyne & Gladesville Service

Drummoyne Hunters Hill Gladesville Ryde North Ryde Epping Loreto
Normanhurst

Bus Stop AM
Drummoyne, Victoria Rd after Lyons Rd 7:00

Hunters Hill, Gladesville Rd at Howard Pl 7:05

Hunters Hill, Ryde Rd after Augustine St 7:07

Gladesville, Ryde Rd at Monash Park 7:09

Ryde, Victoria Rd at Ryde Aquatic Leisure Centre 7:15

Ryde, Buffalo Rd at Crescent Ave 7:20

Ryde, Buffalo Rd after Smith St 7:21

Ryde, Lane Cove Rd before Quarry Rd 7:24

North Ryde, Lane Cove Rd after Bridge Rd 7:25

North Ryde, Lane Cove Rd opp Coxs Rd 7:28

North Ryde, Epping Rd at Hawkes Pathway 7:37

Epping, Beecroft Rd at Epping Station Stand G 7:45

Loreto Normanhurst 8:00

Bus Stop PM
Drummoyne, Victoria Rd after Lyons Rd 4:28

Hunters Hill, Gladesville Rd before Joubert St North 4:20

Hunters Hill, Ryde Rd before Park Rd 4:16

Gladesville, Ryde Rd at Westminster Park 4:15

Gladesville, Victoria Rd opp Weaver St 4:12

Ryde, Princes St before Clayton St 4:08

Ryde, Buffalo Rd at Greene Ave 4:07

Ryde, Buffalo Rd after Lane Cove Rd 4:06

Ryde, Lane Cove Rd after Quarry Rd 4:03

North Ryde, Lane Cove Rd after Twin Rd 4:02

North Ryde, Lane Cove Rd at Coxs Rd 3:58

Macquarie Park, Epping Rd opp Paul St 3:55

Epping, Beecroft Rd at Epping Station Stand C 3:45

Loreto Normanhurst 3:25



7

Ermington Service

Ermington Rydalmere Dundas Oatlands Carlingford Beecroft

Bus Stop AM
Ermington, Victoria Rd at Betty Cuthbert Ave Shops 7:12

Rydalmere, Victoria Rd at Rydalmere PS 7:14

Rydalmere, Park Rd at Calder Rd 7:18

Dundas, Kissing Point Rd opp Bells Rd 7:22

Oatlands, Bettington Rd opp Nioka Ct 7:28

Carlingford, Pennant Hills Rd opp Charles St 7:33

Carlingford, Jenkins Rd after Baker St 7:36

Carlingford, Oakes Rd after Murray Farm Rd 7:41

Beecroft, Copeland Rd before Cardinal Ave 7:47

Loreto Normanhurst 8:00

Bus Stop PM
Ermington, Victoria Rd at Spurway St 4:13

Rydalmere, Victoria Rd at Pine Ln 4:11

Rydalmere, Park Rd before Calder Rd 4:07

Oatlands, Kissing Point Rd at Bells Rd 4:03

Oatlands, Kissing Point Rd at Bells Rd 3:57

Carlingford, Pennant Hills Rd at Charles St 3:52

Carlingford, Jenkins Rd opp Baker St 3:49

Carlingford, Oakes Rd at Murray Farm Rd 3:44

Beecroft, Copeland Rd opp Cardinal Ave 3:38

Loreto Normanhurst 3:25

Loreto
Normanhurst



8

Lane Cove & North Ryde Service

Lane Cove 
Shops

Longueville Lane Cove
West

North Ryde West Pymble South Turramurra Loreto
Normanhurst

Bus Stop AM
Lane Cove, Longueville Rd opp Lane Cove Library 6:56

Longueville, Kenneth St at Kingsford Smith Oval 7:00

Longueville, Kenneth St at Central Park 7:01

Riverview, River Rd West at Tambourine Bay Rd 7:03

Lane Cove West, Burns Bay Rd at Cullen St 7:06

Lane Cove, Epping Rd after Sam Johnson Way 7:11

North Ryde, Epping Rd before Pittwater Rd 7:13

North Ryde, Epping Rd at Ryrie St 7:14

North Ryde, Epping Rd after Wicks Rd 7:15

Macquarie Park, Lane Cove Rd at Macquarie Park 
Station Stand B

7:23

West Pymble, Yanko Rd before Kooloona Cres 7:25

West Pymble, Yanko Rd opp Malory Ave 7:26

South Turramurra, The Comenarra Pkwy at Huson Cl 7:30

South Turramurra, Kissing Point Rd at South 
Turramurra Shops

7:32

Wahroonga, The Comenara Pkwy opp Wahroonga 
Adventist School

7:37

Loreto Normanhurst 8:00

Bus Stop PM
Lane Cove, Longueville Rd at Lane Cove Library 4:20

Longueville, Kenneth St at Central Park 4:18

Longueville, Kenneth St at Kingsford Smith Oval 4:17

Riverview, River Rd West at Tambourine Bay Rd 4:14

Lane Cove, Burns Bay Rd opp Cullen St 4:10

Lane Cove, Epping Rd opp Sam Johnson Way 4:02

North Ryde, Epping Rd after Delhi Rd 3:59

Macquarie Park, Epping Rd before Delhi Rd 3:58

Macquarie Park, Epping Rd before Wicks Rd 3:57

Macquarie Park, Lane Cove Rd at Macquarie Park 
Station Stand A 3:55

West Pymble, Yanko Rd after Andrew Ave 3:45

West Pymble, Yanko Rd at Malory Ave 3:41

Turramurra, The Comenarra Pkwy opp Hudson Cl 3:40

South Turramurra, Kissing Point Rd at South 
Turramurra Shops 3:39

Wahroonga, The Comenarra Pkwy at Wahroonga 
Adventist School 3:34

Thornleigh, The Comenarra Pkwy at Butterfield St 3:32

Loreto Normanhurst 3:25



9

Marsden Park Service

Marsden 
Park

Schofields The Ponds Stanhope 
Gardens

KellyvilleBeaumont 
Hills

Castle Hill West Pennant 
Hills

Loreto
Normanhurst

Bus Stop AM
Marsden Park, Elara Blvd at Allott St 6:40

Schofields, Schofields Rd after Veron Rd 6:48

Schofields, Alex Ave before Shen St 6:52

The Ponds, Riverbank Dr at Tomah Cres 6:56

The Ponds, The Ponds Blvd before Stanhope Pkwy 7:00

Stanhope Gardens, Perfection Ave after  
Yarrandale St

7:03

Kellyville, Samantha Riley Dr after Macquarie Ave 7:05

Beaumont Hills, Samantha Riley Dr before 
Brampton Dr

7:08

Kellyville, Samantha Riley Dr opp Redden Dr 7:09

Kellyville, James Mileham Dr after Samantha Riley Dr 7:10

Kellyville, James Mileham Dr after Fortune Gr 7:11

Kellyville, Green Rd after Rosebery Rd 7:13

Castle Hill, Green Rd after Eric Cooper Dr 7:14

Castle Hill, Green Rd opp St Pauls Ave 7:15

Castle Hill, Showground Rd before Kings Rd 7:18

Castle Hill, Tuckwell Rd opp Ashmead Ave 7:21

Castle Hill, Tuckwell Rd opp Surrey Ave 7:22

Castle Hill, Old Northern Rd opp St Bernadette's PS 7:28

West Pennant Hills, Castle Hill Rd at Koala Park 7:35

West Pennant Hills, Victoria Rd before Keelendi Rd 7:40

Loreto Normanhurst 8:00

Bus Stop PM
Marsden Park, Elara Blvd opp Allott St 4:42

Schofields, South St after Veron Rd 4:34

Schofields, Alex Ave after Heathland Ave 4:31

The Ponds, Riverbank Dr at Riverbank Park 4:27

The Ponds, The Ponds Blvd at Stanhope Pkwy 4:23

Stanhope Gardens, Perfection Ave after Salford St 4:20

Kellyville, Samantha Riley Dr after Gainsford Dr 4:17

Kellyville, Samantha Riley Dr after Redden Dr 4:14

Kellyville, Samantha Riley Dr at Redden Dr 4:13

Kellyville, James Mileham Dr at Tom Scanlon Cl 4:12

Kellyville, James Mileham Dr opp Molise Ave 4:11

Kellyville, Green Rd before President Rd 4:10

Castle Hill, Green Rd at Centenary of  
ANZAC Reserve 4:08

Castle Hill, Green Rd before St Pauls Ave 4:07

Castle Hill, Showground Rd opp Kings Rd 4:04

Castle Hill, Tuckwell Rd at Ashmead Ave 4:01

Castle Hill, Tuckwell Rd at Surrey Ave 4:00

Castle Hill, Old Northern Rd at St Bernadette’s PS 3:52

West Pennant Hills, Castle Hill Rd at Koala Park 3:42

West Pennant Hills, Victoria Rd opp Keelendi Rd 3:35

Loreto Normanhurst 3:25



10

Mosman & North Shore Service

Mosman Northbridge

Cremorne

Neutral Bay

Cammeray Willoughby

Roseville Killara

Linfield St Ives

Turramurra Warrawee

Pymble Loreto
Normanhurst

Bus Stop AM
Mosman, Pearl Bay Ave at Moss Ln 6:46

Mosman, Spit Rd opp Bickell Rd 6:50

Mosman, Spit Rd at Spit Junction B-Line 6:52

Cremorne, Military Rd before Cabramatta Rd 6:55

Neutral Bay, Military Rd at Neutral Bay Junction 
Stand C 6:58

Neutral Bay, Military Rd opp Big Bear Shopping 
Centre 7:00

Cammeray, Miller St at Abbott St 7:04

Northbridge, Strathallen Ave at Sailors Bay Rd 7:07

North Willoughby, Eastern Valley Way at Victoria Ave 7:11

Roseville, Addison Ave after Babbage Rd 7:15

Lindfield, Archbold Rd before Chelmsford Rd 7:20

Killara, Birdwood Rd before Koola Ave 7:24

St Ives, Eastern Arterial Rd at Barra Brui Cres 7:27

St Ives, Acron Rd opp St Ives Park PS 7:32

St Ives, Ayres Rd at Eden Vale Cl 7:34

St Ives, Killeaton St at St Ives Bowling &  
Recreation Club 7:38

Turramurra, Bobbin Head Rd at Bannockburn Rd 7:45

Pymble, Bobbin Head Rd at Sacred Heart PS 7:48

Turramurra, Pacific Hwy at Duff St 7:53

Warrawee, Pacific Hwy at Warrawee PS 7:54

Loreto Normanhurst 8:00

Bus Stop PM
Mosman, Pearl Bay Ave at Moss Ln 4:40

Mosman, Spit Rd opp Parriwi Rd 4:35

Mosman, Spit Rd at Spit Junction B-Line 4:33

Cremorne, Military Rd opp Holt Ave 4:30

Neutral Bay, Military Rd at Neutral Bay Junction 
Stand E 4:27

Neutral Bay, Military Rd at Big Bear Shopping Centre 4:25

Cammeray, Miller St opp Abbott St 4:22

Northbridge, Strathallen Ave after Sailors Bay Rd 4:19

North Willoughby, Eastern Valley Way opp Victoria 
Ave 4:13

Roseville, Addison Ave at Babbage Rd 4:09

East Lindfield, Archbold Rd before Woodlands Rd 4:06

East Killara, Birdwood Ave after Koola Ave 4:03

St Ives, Eastern Arterial Rd opp Barra Brui Cres 4:00

St Ives, Acron Rd at St Ives Park PS 3:55

St Ives, Ayres Rd after Mona Vale Rd 3:54

St Ives, Killeaton St opp St Ives Bowling &  
Recreation Club 3:51

Turramurra, Bobbin Head Rd opp Spurwood Rd 3:46

Pymble, Bobbin Head Rd at Northside Montessori 
School 3:42

Turramurra, Pacific Hwy at Turramurra Ave 3:39

Warrawee, Pacific Hwy at Eulbertie Ave 3:35

Loreto Normanhurst 3:25



11


